
Hurst Cup Trial  Rocks Chapel Road,Crossgar Knock Motor Cycle Car Club Results Permit 009/21,  12th  December 2020

   

Place Rider NAME Time Total Section Lap 1 Section Lap 2 Section Lap 3 Section Lap 4

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 0's 1's 2's 3's 5's

Expert

1 A51 Robert McCrory 0 72 0 1 0 5 5 3 1 3 1 0 19 0 0 0 1 5 2 1 5 0 0 14 1 0 0 3 5 1 3 5 5 1 24 0 5 0 2 5 1 0 0 2 0 15 15 9 3 4 9

2 A53 Jay Pyper 0 72 0 2 1 3 5 1 1 3 3 0 19 0 3 0 3 5 5 0 1 2 0 19 1 2 0 0 5 3 0 2 1 1 15 0 3 0 3 5 3 1 2 2 0 19 12 8 6 9 5

3 A47 Chris Heenan 0 109 1 5 0 5 5 2 2 3 2 1 26 0 5 1 5 5 5 2 3 2 0 28 5 2 3 5 3 5 1 2 2 0 28 1 3 1 3 5 5 1 5 3 0 27 5 7 8 7 13

Semi Expert

1 B61 Josh Hanlon 0 42 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 5 1 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 17 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 9 24 5 0 9 2

2 B62 Phil Hanlon 0 46 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 10 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 5 1 0 15 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 12 21 7 1 9 2

3 B60 Stuart Hanlon 0 67 0 1 0 0 3 5 2 3 0 0 14 0 2 3 3 3 0 1 3 5 0 20 0 5 0 5 3 1 0 3 0 1 18 0 3 0 2 5 0 1 3 0 1 15 16 6 3 10 5

4 B58 Jonny Robinson 0 74 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 3 2 0 14 0 2 0 5 5 5 3 5 3 1 29 0 0 0 5 3 1 3 3 5 0 20 0 1 0 1 5 0 1 3 0 0 11 16 5 4 7 8

Clubman

1 C50 Michael McCosh 0 25 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 25 8 4 3 0

2 C49 William Dickey Snr 0 30 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 1 9 23 10 3 3 1

3 C39 Robert Nixon 0 37 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 7 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 1 11 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 11 19 11 6 3 1

4 C37 Phillip McClurg 0 42 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 7 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 9 3 0 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 5 16 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 10 21 8 3 6 2

5 C23 John Heenan 0 48 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 1 14 1 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 15 1 0 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 0 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 6 18 8 4 9 1

6 C59 Neal Perry 0 50 5 0 0 1 1 3 5 0 0 5 20 3 0 0 1 3 1 2 3 0 1 14 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 7 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 9 15 13 5 4 3

7 C38 Robbie Jennings 0 69 5 2 0 1 1 1 5 3 0 2 20 0 0 1 0 0 5 3 0 2 2 13 1 3 2 0 3 3 5 5 0 1 23 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 0 1 13 13 8 6 8 5

8 C36 Andrew Ellis 0 69 2 0 1 2 2 3 2 0 5 1 18 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 1 0 2 13 3 0 1 0 2 3 5 3 0 1 18 1 0 1 3 5 3 3 1 2 1 20 9 11 8 9 3

9 C42 James Chambers 0 79 3 0 1 3 5 0 3 1 2 2 20 5 0 0 5 1 1 5 0 2 5 24 5 0 0 1 1 5 3 1 2 2 20 3 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 1 1 15 10 9 7 7 7

10 C40 Jordon Nixon 0 86 3 1 0 3 5 5 5 2 1 0 25 2 0 0 1 5 3 2 3 2 0 18 3 0 0 2 2 3 2 3 5 1 21 5 0 0 3 3 3 5 1 1 1 22 9 7 7 10 7

11 C41 Scott Harrow 0 89 5 0 3 0 1 3 5 0 0 5 22 2 0 0 2 2 5 3 1 2 1 18 1 0 1 0 3 5 3 1 1 1 16 5 0 2 1 5 5 5 2 3 5 33 9 9 6 6 10

Sportsman

1 D19 Jack McWilliams 0 20 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 28 8 2 1 1

2 D05 Brian Waring 0 23 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 9 32 3 1 1 3

3 D03 Ryan Farquhar 0 29 1 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 5 1 1 0 12 27 7 2 1 3

4 D18 Chris Cowden 0 32 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 5 5 2 0 0 0 15 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 26 6 4 1 3

5 D09 George Robinson 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 5 3 1 3 1 0 15 0 0 1 0 5 2 2 0 2 0 12 25 7 3 2 3

6 D16 Alastair Seeley 0 34 1 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 5 2 3 0 0 0 15 24 6 4 5 1

7 D43 Jonathan Russell 0 38 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 5 3 1 0 0 15 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 11 1 0 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 0 10 24 8 0 5 3

8 D21 Ross McCullough 0 38 3 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 8 23 7 3 5 2

9 D17 Matthew Loughead 0 39 1 0 1 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 8 2 0 1 0 5 5 2 0 0 0 15 27 3 4 1 5

10 D07 Clive Bailie 0 40 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 12 0 0 1 0 3 5 3 3 1 0 16 22 10 0 5 3

11 D04 John Rainey 0 48 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 5 0 0 16 24 6 0 4 6

12 D12 Trevor Cathcart 0 50 0 0 3 1 5 0 1 0 2 0 12 0 0 2 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 5 0 3 2 1 0 14 0 0 1 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 11 22 4 4 6 4

13 D15 Alan Watson 0 50 2 0 0 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 1 0 10 0 0 1 0 5 3 3 1 0 0 13 1 0 1 0 3 5 3 0 1 0 14 21 8 1 5 5

14 D08 Laurence Blackwood 0 50 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 5 3 2 5 0 21 1 0 1 0 3 3 1 3 0 0 12 0 0 3 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 14 21 7 1 7 4

15 D06 Gareth Jones 0 50 5 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 10 5 0 3 0 2 5 3 1 1 0 20 20 7 4 5 4

16 D10 Neil Armstrong 0 57 0 0 3 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 3 2 3 1 0 0 10 1 0 2 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 15 5 0 3 0 5 5 3 0 1 0 22 17 7 4 9 3

17 D45 Gary Johnston 0 58 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 2 13 3 1 1 0 3 5 0 3 0 0 16 0 0 3 0 3 5 3 0 2 0 16 0 0 2 0 3 3 3 2 0 0 13 19 3 5 10 3

18 D48 Ian Cochrane 0 70 2 1 2 0 5 2 3 0 0 1 16 3 3 3 0 5 3 5 1 2 0 25 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 1 0 11 1 1 2 0 3 5 2 3 1 0 18 12 8 6 10 4

19 D14 Colin Lyttle 0 85 3 0 3 5 3 0 2 0 0 1 17 3 0 2 1 5 5 3 3 0 1 23 3 0 1 5 3 3 3 3 1 0 22 0 1 3 0 5 5 3 3 2 1 23 10 7 3 14 6

20 D22 Ben Johnston 0 85 3 1 1 0 3 3 3 0 2 1 17 3 0 3 0 3 5 3 3 1 0 21 2 5 2 0 5 5 3 1 0 0 23 5 0 2 0 5 3 3 3 3 0 24 11 5 4 14 6

21 D35 Clive Anderson 0 95 3 2 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 13 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 28 1 5 2 0 5 5 5 3 2 1 29 3 5 1 1 5 5 5 0 0 0 25 11 6 4 7 12

22 D27 Adam Shields 0 108 3 2 2 1 5 3 5 0 2 3 26 5 3 3 3 5 3 1 0 5 3 31 5 1 3 1 5 3 3 0 2 0 23 3 2 0 1 5 3 3 1 5 5 28 5 6 5 14 10

23 D26 Clark Barnes 0 120 3 5 3 1 5 5 3 3 3 1 32 3 3 2 2 5 5 3 3 2 0 28 3 3 3 1 5 5 5 3 0 1 29 3 2 2 3 5 5 3 3 2 3 31 2 4 6 18 10

NF D02 Jamie Whyte 0 41 3 5 2 0 5 3 3 3 5 1 30 5 3 3 11 0  0 1 1 1 6 4

NF D34 Mark Ballantyne 0 12 5 1 1 0 5 12 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2

NF D46 William Cochrane 0 74 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 2 42 5 5 2 0 12 5 5 5 0 15 5 5 2 0 3 1 13

NF D11 Andy Higgins 0 69 5 0 0 0 5 5 1 5 0 0 21 1 5 1 0 5 5 5 0 1 1 24 1 0 3 0 5 5 5 5 24  0 9 6 0 1 12



Hurst Cup Trial  Rocks Chapel Road,Crossgar Knock Motor Cycle Car Club Results Permit 009/21,  12th  December 2020

Place Rider NAME Time Total Section Lap 1 Section Lap 2 Section Lap 3 Section Lap 4

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot 0's 1's 2's 3's 5's

Youth A

1 YA63 Ross Allen 0 88 0 0 1 0 5 3 1 3 1 1 15 0 1 1 1 5 5 5 3 1 0 22 1 1 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 0 29 0 1 1 3 5 0 2 3 5 2 22 8 13 2 7 10

Youth C

1 YC64 Kyle Hewitt 0 68 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 1 0 3 5 5 0 0 0 15 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 1 0 24 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 5 5 0 21 21 5 1 2 11

2 YC66 Ben Allen 0 123 5 3 5 1 5 5 3 5 0 0 32 3 5 3 0 5 5 5 3 2 1 32 3 1 2 3 5 5 3 3 0 0 25 5 1 2 1 5 5 5 5 0 5 34 6 5 3 9 17

Riders competing for the Hurst Cup
Brian Waring Honda TLR 200 23 Winner

Ryan Farquhar Fantic 240 TS 29

George Robinson Yamaha AC 34

Robert Nixon Yamaha TY 250 37

Ross McCullough Fantic TS 38

Matthew Loughead Yamaha TY 250 39

Clive Bailie Beamish Suzuki 40

Josh Hanlon BSA Bantam 42

John Heenan Bultaco 48

Neal Perry Montessa 50

Alan Watson Yamaha TY 175 50

Laurence Blackwood Honda TLR 200 50

Stuart Hanlon Yamaha AC 67

Andrew Ellis Yamaha TY175 69

James Chambers Yamaha TY 79

Colin Lyttle Beta TR34 85

Jordan Nixon Yamaha TY 250 86

Andy Higgins Fantic 200 NF

Jamie Whyte Yamaha TY 250 NF

Our Thanks to the Landowner Dawn Ferris

And Observers: Davey Gibson, Kyle Nixon, Jamie Chambers, Barry McMillen, Jimmy Dickey, Billy Rodgers, Sam Turkington, Davy McKnight,Mervyn Hanlon & Tom Fraser

Comp. Sec. Eddie Henderson


